

Connecting Pets, People, and Community While Saving Lives

Stock Transfer Instructions

DTC Clearing 0164, Code 40

Account Number: 2973-1220

Account Name: Second Chance Humane Society

EIN: 84-1266231

Receiving Institution: Charles Schwab

Second Chance Humane Society Contact:

Dan Brillon, Finance Director admin@adoptmountainpets.org 970-626-2273

Second Chance Humane Society does not receive automatic notification when a gift has been made. Please help us properly recognize and acknowledge this gift by notifying us of transfers.

Please contact Dan Billon, above, with the following information:

- o Brokerage company
- o Your Name / Name of Donor
- o Name of stock
- o Number of shares
- o Anticipated date of transfer

Second Chance Humane Society will provide a gift acknowledgment for donor tax purposes. For tax purposes, the value of the stock donated will be the average price on the date of receipt of the donation

Thank you for your support